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Bandpass
Filters




VIAVI offers bandpass filters

to cover a wide spectrum of frequency ranges
within a specified bandwidth, while rejecting
unwanted frequencies outside of the desired
frequency range. All bandpass filters are designed
to provide superior out-of-band rejection with

a relatively small form factor for best fit with
CellAdvisor™/CellAdvisor 5G/OneAdvisor-800 and
AntennaAdvisor Handle for efficient interference

analysis.
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VIAVI Part

Number

G700050601
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G700050602

G700050603

G700050604

G700050605

G700050606

G700050607

G700050608

G700050609

G700050610

G7000506T11

G700050612

G700050613

G700050614

G700050615

Selection Table =

VIAVI RF Bandpass Filters

Frequency Range
(MHz)

696 to 716
776 to 788
806 to 849
1710 to 1755

1850 to 1910

703 to 748

832 to 862
880 to 915
1710 to 1785
1920 to 1980

2500 to 2570

663 to 698

3300 to 3800

788 to 798

2305 to 2315

Insertion Loss
(dB)

3.0 (max)
3.0 (max)
3.0 (max)
3.0 (max)

3.0 (max)

3.0 (max)

4.0 (max)
4.0 (max)
4.5 (max)
4.0 (max)

4.0 (max)

3.0 (max)

2.5 (max)

3.5 (max)

3.5 (max)
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Attenuation
((]:79)

50 (min)
50 (min)
50 (min)
50 (min)
40 (min)

50 (min)

55 (min)
55 (min)
48 (min)
50 (min)

60 (min)

45 (min)

50 (min)

33 (min)

50 (min)

Out of Band
Rejection

55 dBc@791 - 960
50 dBc@1400 - 3500

50 dBc@1664 - 3500

50 dBc@1760 - 3500

45 dBc@2110 - 3500

55 dBc@2110 - 3500

55 dBc@2620 - 3500

50 dBc@880 - 3700

55 dBc@2500 - 3400,
35 dBc@3400 - 4000

Operating Temp.

(°Q)

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +65

-10 to +85

-10 to +65

-10 to +65



Dimensions =

Part Numbers
LABEL
| e 700050601, G700050602, G700050603,

G700050604, G700050605, G700050613
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Passband
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Electrical Characteristics:

Passband

Part Number: G700050601 (696 to 716 MHz)

1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 MkrfAnalysis 5 Instr State

PR 571 Log Mag 10.000B/ Ref 0.000E [F2,
[cEd Log Mag 5.000d6/ Ref 0.000d8 &) N
0.000 p, s
¥l 706.00000 MHz -1.7019 dB
-10.00 2 656.00000 MHz -2.3350 dB
3 716.00000 MHz -2.083 dB
4 G81.00000 WHz -52.312 oB
| 5 751.00000 MHz -81.523 dB
20000 | 4 706.00000 WHz -23.178 B
2 696.00000 MHz -22.697 dB
3 716.00000 MHz -24.151 dBt
4 661.00000 MHz -0.2157 dE
3000 |5 751.00000 MHz 022 dB
-an.00 | o
-50.,00
-60.00
-70.00 g
-80.00
-50.00
-100.0 -
'L Canter 706 MHz TFBW 70 kHz Span 200 MH: SR/

Part Number: G700050603 (806 to 849 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkr/Analysis S Instr State

PUE 521 Log Mag 10.00dB/ Ref 0.00048 [F2]
W92 §1 (83 wad slcoodes er olovods [re)

X 3
0,000 ),
1 -1.1883 dg
L0.00 2 z -1.8571 dB
3
H
H
20,00 |1
2
z
i
-30.00 |5 334.00000 MHz

A

-100.0
1 Center 827.5 MHz IFBW 70 kiz Span 300 MHz
— — _—

Part Number: G700050605 (1850 to 1910 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mle/Analysis S Instr State.

Part Number: G700050602 (776 to 788 MHz)

1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkr/Analysis 5 Instr State

MU 521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000d8 [F2
o Log Mag 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000d8 i3

0.000 p,

[

3
g
E
LRI AT

782.00000 MHz -1.6707
776.00000 MHz -1.5500 dB
768.00000 MHz -1.9061 dg
723.00000 MHz -78.426 dB
741.00000 MHz -75.842 dB
782.00000 MHz 620 o
776.00000 ez -25.916 dB
768.00000 MHz -27.355 dE
722.00000 MHz -0.2232 dB
741.00000 WHz -0.4602 dB

=100.0
1 Canter 762 MHz IFBIN 70 kHz Span 200 MHz [

521 Log Mag 10.00dB/ Ref 0.000dE [F2.
Kok 168 Wag 500008/ Ref 0.000dE Erz% N
0.000
K i
#1 o 1.8800000 GHz -1.8628 dB 2 El
-10.00 |2 1.8500000 GHz -2.5736 dE
2 1.3100000
4 1.6100000
- 5 1.3400000
-20.00 | & 1.9800000
1 1.2s00000
2 1.8500000
3 1.3100000
3000 |4 1.g100000
g 1.3400000 .
G 1.3800000 GHz -0.6493 B
-40.00 K ]
T
S
-5
50.00 }
-60.00
-70.00 h
-80.00 | j
1
-90.00 i 5 ¥
4 2
-100.0 =
1 Canter 199 GHz IFEM 70 kiz Span 400 MHz
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Part Number: G700050604 (1710 to 1755 MHz)

1 Active Ch/Trace ZResponse 3 Stimulus 4 Miejanalysis S Instr State

521 Log Mag 10.004E/ Ref 0.000dB [F2
PH §11 Lug Mg 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000d8 {rz

0,000 7
) &
»1 17325000 GHz -1.8247 dE 2 3
=10.00 2 1.7100000 GHz -2.2601 d&
3 1.7550000 GHz
4 1.6750000
o 5 1.7900000
20,00 | 1 1.7325000
2 1.7100000
2 1.7550000
4 1.6750000 GHz -1.4195 dE
<3000 15 1,7900000 GHz -0.6838 dB
-40.00 o
E
<
-50.00
i
-60.00 El
n
-70.00 |
|
-80.00 1
-s0.00 ‘ [ |
1
-100.0 E
1 Ganter 17325 GHz IFBI 70 ke Span 400 MHz IGRN)1

Part Number: G700050606 (703 to 748 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mhrifinalysis S Instr State

521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000dE [F3,
k=B (53 Wag 5.000d8 Raf 0.000d8 Er;} .
0.000
»1 725.50000 Mz -1.5945 B
-10.00 2z o MHz -2.8174 dB
3 748.00000 MHz -2,1565 dB
4 €70.00000 M4z -82.097 dE
o § 791.00000 MHz -73.336 dB
20,00 |1 725.50000 Mz -26.134 dB
2 703.00000 MHz -23.975 dB
3 748.00000 Mz -21.024 B
4 670.00000 Miz -0.8720 dB
730,00 | g 791.00000 MHz -0.7150 dB
4000 b |
-50.00
-60.00
L
-70.00
-80.00
-50.00
-100.0 ! =
1 Canter 725.5 MHz IFEW) 50 kHz




Part Number: G700050607 (832 to 862 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mhrjfinalysis S Instr State

521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000d8
’_ Z B mg mz 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000cE

0.000

£47.00000 Mz -2.3135 dB
£22.00000 MHz -3.505;
223 00000 sais -3.5850 da
£71.00000 Mz -47.234 dB
925.00000 Mz -68.723 dB
£47.00000 Mz -30.629 d
£32.00000 Mz -24.395 dB
262.00000 MHz -32.833 4B
82100000 Jetz -3. 3663 d8
975.00000 Mz -0.3873 di

10,00

TR

-50.00

-100.0

-~

1 Center 847 MHz IFBU 50 kHz

Part Number: G700050609 (1710 to 1785 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimuls ¢ WkefAnalysis S Instr State

[} 521 Log Mag 10,0048/ Ref 0.000dB [F2
KCES 109 Ma3 5 a00de/ Re 0.000d8 rz% N
0.000
& i
>1 17475000 GHz -1.9942 dit H
-10.00 2 1. GHz -2.4504 dB
3 1.7850000 GHz -3.4124 dit
1 1.7475000 GHz -26.231 c
2 1.7100000 GHz -3L.633 dB
-20.00 3 1.7850000 GHz -22.752 B
-30.00
-40.00 | |
-50.00
=60.00
-70.00
-80.00 | i b
fi
-50.00 I | 7 £ I
-100.0 éﬁ N
1 Center 17475 GHz IFBWH 50 kHz

Part Number: G700050611 (2500 to 2570 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mirfanalysis 5 Instr State

)Fg 521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000dE EFZ%
r2 511 Log Mag 5.000c8/ Ref 0.000d8 [F2

0.000 &

#L 25350000 Gz -2.0999 48
-10.00 2z 5000000 GHz -2.7763 dB

R $700000 Gz —2.5437 <8

1 2.5350000 ~36.490 dB

z 2. EDUDDEID GH'( ~22.778 dB
20,00 |3 2.5700000 GHz -24.962 dB
-30.00
—an.00
-50.00
-60.00
=70.00
-80.00
-50.00

1
-100.0 E
1 Center 2,535 GHz TFRIN 50 kHe Span 500 MHz [0 )

Part Number: G700050613 (3300 to 3800 MHz)

og £.000d8/ Ref 0.000d8 [F2]
Loa Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000dE [F2] 1
ivd
1 3.5500000 GHz -23.522 dB
2 2.3000000 GHz -24.638 dB [ Z E
3 3.8000000 GHz
-10.00 |42. GHz
5 4.3000000 GHz
»1  3.5500000 GHz
|z 2.3000000 GHz
-20.00 338000000 GHz =1.
4 2.8000000 GHz
5 4.3000000 GHz
-30,00
-40.00 M
-50.00
-60.00
-70.00
-80.00
-50.00
-100.0 =

Part Number: G700050608 (880 to 915 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mhko/Analysis S Instr State
521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.00048 [F2
q] og M E

E11 109 Mag 500046/ Ref 0.000d8 [F2

0,000 & 4

>l £97.50000 MHz -2.2052 dB
-10.00 2 880.00000 MHz 3985 dB

3 S15.00000 MHz -3.5354 dB

4 621.00000 Miz -62.223 dB
) 5 925.00000 MHz -43.83% dB
-20.00 |1 657.50000 Mz -40.462 dB

2 8B0.00000 Miz 065 dB

3 91500000 MHz -22.770 dB

4 £21.00000 MHz -0.7103 dB
730.00 |5 925.00000 MHz -1.8525 dB

-50.00

(T Panvar 047 € LI TEBI EA L Cnsn 300 ML FTIRFIMG

Part Number: G700050610 (1920 to 1980 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Respanse 3 Stinulus 4mrnnaw5|s 5 Instr State

Mag 10.00d6/ Ref 0.000dE
KBS 1123 Va2 200058/ Rel 0ioode
0.000 . & 4
i i
1 1.9500000 GHz -2.3145 d@ H 3
-10.00 2 1.3200000 GHz 'S5 dB
3 1.3800000 GHz -2,7653 4B
1 1.3500000 GHz -22.967 dB
2 1.9200000 GHz -22.886 dB
-20.00 | 3 1.9800000 GHz -25.550 dB
=30.00
-a0.00 )y d
-50.00
-&0.00
=70.00 #
-60,00 §
i
A J
-90.00 2 1 s
£
-100.0 'S
(1 Center 195 GHz IFEW 50 kHz

Part Number: G700050612 (663 to 698 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkrfanalysic S Instr State
—

—
Wil 521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000d8 [F2]
Trz 511 Log Mag 5.000d8/ Raf 0.000ds [F2] n
0,000 P i 4
Fl-1 ean.so000 MHz -1.5546 db
z 653.00000 -7.%673 i
H EE
-10.00 |4 200000 !
H 0 i
L o d
2 k!
-20.00 |3 = 20 di
4 §52.00000 WHz -1.9722 d
& G20.00000 MHz -0.5552 d
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Passband
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Electrical Characteristics:

Out of Band

Part Number: G700050606 (703 to 748 MHz)

1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 MkrjAnalysis S Instr State

PR 5zl Log Mag 10.00dE/ Ref 0.000d5 [F3
[GES Log Mag 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000dE i
0.000 .
»1 791.00000 MHz
=10.00 2 960.00000 MHz| 387
3 1.4000000 GHz
4 3.5000000 GHz|-B3.563
1 751.00000 iz
20,00 | 2 960.00000 KHz|D.5534
3 1.4000000 GHz|-D.3845 dB
4 3.5000000 GHz|P.3267 dB
-30,00
=40.00
-50,00 i
;—_hﬁ = . 7
3 B
=60,00
=70.00 3 ' b
i 1l
-60,00 ‘ ‘ y lh
-50.,00 [ “
-100.0 &
[T

Part Number: G700050608 (880 to 915 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkrjanalysis S Instr State

S31 Lo Wag 10,0007 Rt 0.000% 112
’m 511 Lﬂg M:g £.000c8/ Ref 0.000dE iFZ]

0,000
M
1 1.P600000 GHz -95.517 dB
10,00 |2 5000000-GHz ~85.453 dB
1 1 be00000 GHz -0.2360 dE
2 1.p000000 GHz -0.0602 dB
-20,00
-30.00
-40.00 é
~ T
-50,00
60,00
-70.00 '
-80,00
i I b |
{1 I iR
-50.00 (i il
i

00.0
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Part Number: G700050607 (832 to 862 MHz)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkrjanalysis 5 Instr State

521 Log Mag 10.00d8/ Ref 0.000dB [F2,
,m S11 Log M:g 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000dE: iFZ]

0.000

> Em GHz -87.125 dB
-10.00 |2 |3.5000000 Giz -83.330 d&

1 {1.6640000 GHz -0.2279 dB
2 [3.5000000 GHz -0.0553 4B

-20.00

=30.00

-a0.00 M &
-50.00

-60,00

-70.00

'l |
-50.,00 / ‘H N ‘: ‘!“ ” 1

T I
il |

-100.0
1 Start 637 MH

Y

Part Number: G700050609 (1710 to 1785 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkrfanalysis S Instr State

521 Mag 10.0048/ Ref 0.000d48 [F2
'm 11 tﬁg W33 500048/ ReF 0.00008 EFZ
0.000
™

»1 1.8050000 GHz -53.064 dB
-10.00 |22 iz -84.050 cf

3 3.5000000 GHz -55.574 dB

1 1.2050000 GHz -2.0544 c

2 2.1100000 GHz -0.3899 dB
=20.00 | 3 32.5000000 GHz -0.1321 cb
-30.00
-40.00 M

b §
=50.00
L

-&0.00
-70.00
-80.00
-50.00
-100.0
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Part Number: G700050610 (1920 to 1980 MHz) Part Number: G700050611 (2500 to 2570 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace  2Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mike[Analysis S Tnstr State 1 Active ChTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 MkrjAnalysis 5 Instr State -
=
MU 521 Log Mg 10,0048/ Ref 0.000dE [F2 PR 521 Log Mag 10.00dB/ Ref 0.000dE [F2]
kT Log Mag 5.00048/ Ref 0.000dE il TrZ 511 Log Mag 5.000d8/ Ref 0.000dE [F2] (D)
0,000 0.000 4 +
()
>1 1.8800000 GHz -62.292 dB 31 2.1700000 GHz -65.153 dB o
=10.00 2z 2.1100000 GHz -77.189 dB =10.00 2 2,6200000 GHz -65.556 dB
3 3.5000000 GHz -54.330 dB 3 3.6000000 GHz -g1.. —
1 1.8300000 GHz -1.2633 dB 1 201700000 GHz -0.8077 d8 o
2 2.1100000 GHz -0.5786 dB 2 2.6200000 GHz -1.2268 dB
-20.00 |3 32-5000000 GHz -0-1451 dB -20.00 | 3 32.5000000 GHz -0.3453 di e
-30.00 -30.00
O
B T .00 EJ\,_\ M_—_Fd kS
/ﬁz p—
-50,00 -60,00 ==
O
-£0.00 -60.00 1 <%
b L
-70.00 -70.00 E
i
-80.00 -a0.00
-50.00 =30.00
-100.0 -100.0 =

Part Number: G700050612 (663 to 698 MHz)

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stmulus 4 MkrfAnalysis S Instr State

£21 Log Mag 10.00dB/ Raf 0.000dE [F2]
MR 53 M35 £.00de/ Raf 0.000dE (F2]
0.000 .
*1fy ©20.00001 d
7 e
z o
-10.00 |43
4
41 30,0000
7350000
-20.00 2000000 E
4| 3.000000 E
4000000 E
-320.00
-40 uap_ﬁ |
-50.00
i
60,00
=70.00
=80.00 <
50,00
-100.0 g o e
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Contactus +1844 GO VIAVI
To find the VIAVI office nearest you, visit viavisolutions.com/contacts
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